Photo Provided by: www.imotomx.com

Huge Weekend at ‘The Glen’

The rain is gone, the weather glorious, and the Glen Helen soil is perfect for moto! This
weekend brings a full package of racing on both the National Track and the REM Track.
Saturday REM racing returns on the REM track to continue its status as the longest-running
Saturday MX series ever! REM signups begin at 6:30am, with practice beginning at 8:45am.
On Sunday, the REM track will feature the sound of 2-Strokes, with round two of the MTA 2-
Stroke Series. Signups for the MTA/IMOTO races on the REM track begin around 7:30am in


http://glenhelen.us4.list-manage1.com/track/click?u=54a662d73b38d1f8e5eb08313&id=ee3808c37e&e=470490753c
http://www.glenhelen.com/

the REM tower. This series features 2-strokes, but a full complement of 4-stroke classes also
competes during each event through iMOTO. This event leads up to the MTA 2-Stroke
Championships that will be decided on April 6™. The main (National) track will host the Loretta

Lynn Qualifiers both Saturday and Sunday!
Loretta Lynn Qualifiers (March 15 & 16)

Glen Helen is proud to host a round of the Loretta Lynn Qualifiers! Loretta’s is the premier
AMA amateur motocross event in the United States, and only the best survive the challenging
qualifiers to earn a spot at the annual races at Loretta’s in Tennessee. Friday, March 14",
will provide a practice session for Loretta Lynn hopefuls from 9am to 1pm. The practice cost is
$25 per bike. Entry fees are $40 per class, and there is a $10 Loretta Lynn’s Qualifier AMA
Membership that is also required. Gate fees are $20 for the weekend for adults, and $10 for
kids (ages 6-12). The daily gate fee rate is $10.00. Camping is $10 for the weekend!

Loretta Qualifier Classes/Schedules

The Glen Helen Loretta Qualifiers have numerous classes per MX Sports. Information is

available at www.mxsports.com. The Saturday and Sunday class breakdowns are as follows:

\ Open Pro Sport 122-Open cc
2 250 A 122-250cc
3 250 B Limited 122-250cc
4 250 B 122-250cc
5 250 C Limited 122-250cc
6 250 C 122-250cc
7 450 A 122-Open cc
8 450 B Limited 122-Open cc
9 450 B 122-Open cc
10 450 C 122-Open cc
11 Two-Stroke B/C (16+) 122-250cc
12 College B/C (16-24) 122-Open cc
13 Junior 25+ 122-Open cc
14 Vet B/C 30+ 122-Open cc
15 Vet 35+ 122-Open cc
16 Senior 40+ 122-Open cc



http://glenhelen.us4.list-manage.com/track/click?u=54a662d73b38d1f8e5eb08313&id=6e1958161a&e=470490753c

17.1*
17.2*

YOUTH: Classes attend Youth Regional
51cc (4-6) Special Limited
51cc (4-6) Shaft Drive Limited

18.1*
18.2*
19*
20*
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32.1*

32.2*
33

For information on these great events visit www.glenhelen.com Glen Helen continues to offer

Senior 45+
Masters 50+

51cc (4-6) Limited
51cc (7-8) Limited
65cc (7-9) Limited
65cc (10-11) Limited
65cc (7-11)

85cc (9-11) Limited
85cc (9-11)

Mini Sr 1 (12-13)

Mini Sr 2 (12-14)

Super Mini 1 (12-15)
Super Mini 2 (13-16)
Schoolboy 1 (12-16) B/C
Schoolboy 2 (13-16) B/C
Girls Sr (12-16)

Girls Jr (9-13)
Women (14+)

122-Open cc
122-Open cc

0-51cc 2-Stroke/4-Stroke

0-51cc 2-Stroke

0-51cc 2-Stroke

0-51cc 2-Stroke

59-65cc 2-Stroke

59-65cc 2-Stroke

59-65cc 2-Stroke

79-85cc 2-Stroke

79-85cc 2-Stroke

79-85cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke
Max. Wheels: Front 17”; Rear 16"
Max. Wheelbase: 51"

79-85cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke
Max. Wheels: Front 17”; Rear 16"
Max. Wheelbase: 51"

79-112cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke
Max. Wheels: Front 19”; Rear 16"
79-112cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke
Max. Wheels: Front 19”; Rear 16"
86-125cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke
Min. Wheels: Front 19”; Rear 16"

100-150cc 2-Stroke/126-250cc 4-Stroke

Min. Wheels: Front 19”; Rear 16"
79-112cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke
Max. Wheels: Front 19”; Rear 16"
79-85cc 2-Stroke

99-250cc

Min. Wheels: Front 19”; Rear 16"

both riders and spectators the best in Southern California motocross!

Sunday
Sunday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday


http://glenhelen.us4.list-manage.com/track/click?u=54a662d73b38d1f8e5eb08313&id=7ed84e2ac1&e=470490753c

