

Photo Provided by: <u>www.imotomx.com</u>

Huge Weekend at 'The Glen'

The rain is gone, the weather glorious, and the Glen Helen soil is perfect for moto! This weekend brings a full package of racing on both the National Track and the REM Track. Saturday REM racing returns on the REM track to continue its status as the longest-running Saturday MX series ever! REM signups begin at 6:30am, with practice beginning at 8:45am. On Sunday, the REM track will feature the sound of 2-Strokes, with round two of the MTA 2-Stroke Series. Signups for the MTA/iMOTO races on the REM track begin around 7:30am in

the REM tower. This series features 2-strokes, but a full complement of 4-stroke classes also competes during each event through iMOTO. This event leads up to the MTA 2-Stroke Championships that will be decided on April 6th. The main (National) track will host the Loretta Lynn Qualifiers both Saturday and Sunday!

Loretta Lynn Qualifiers (March 15 & 16)

Glen Helen is proud to host a round of the Loretta Lynn Qualifiers! Loretta's is the premier AMA amateur motocross event in the United States, and only the best survive the challenging qualifiers to earn a spot at the annual races at Loretta's in Tennessee. **Friday, March 14th**, will provide a practice session for Loretta Lynn hopefuls from 9am to 1pm. The practice cost is \$25 per bike. Entry fees are \$40 per class, and there is a \$10 Loretta Lynn's Qualifier AMA Membership that is also required. Gate fees are \$20 for the weekend for adults, and \$10 for kids (ages 6-12). The daily gate fee rate is \$10.00. Camping is \$10 for the weekend!

Loretta Qualifier Classes/Schedules

The Glen Helen Loretta Qualifiers have numerous classes per MX Sports. Information is available at <u>www.mxsports.com</u>. The Saturday and Sunday class breakdowns are as follows:

	Open Pro Sport	122-Open cc
2	250 A	122-250cc
3	250 B Limited	122-250cc
4	250 B	122-250cc
5	250 C Limited	122-250cc
6	250 C	122-250cc
7	450 A	122-Open cc
8	450 B Limited	122-Open cc
9	450 B	122-Open cc
10	450 C	122-Open cc
11	Two-Stroke B/C (16+)	122-250cc
12	College B/C (16–24)	122-Open cc
13	Junior 25+	122-Open cc
14	Vet B/C 30+	122-Open cc
15	Vet 35+	122-Open cc
16	Senior 40+	122-Open cc

17.1*	Senior 45+	122-Open cc	Sunday
17.2*	Masters 50+	122-Open cc	Sunday
YOUTH	I: Classes attend Youth Regional		
18.1*	51cc (4–6) Special Limited	0-51cc 2-Stroke/4-Stroke	Saturday
18.2*	51cc (4–6) Shaft Drive Limited	0-51cc 2-Stroke	Saturday
19*	51cc (4–6) Limited	0-51cc 2-Stroke	Saturday
20*	51cc (7–8) Limited	0-51cc 2-Stroke	Saturday
21	65cc (7–9) Limited	59-65cc 2-Stroke	Saturday
22	65cc (10–11) Limited	59-65cc 2-Stroke	Saturday
23	65cc (7–11)	59-65cc 2-Stroke	Sunday
24	85cc (9–11) Limited	79-85cc 2-Stroke	Saturday
25	85cc (9–11)	79-85cc 2-Stroke	Sunday
26	Mini Sr 1 (12–13)	79-85cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke	Saturday
		Max. Wheels: Front 17"; Rear 16"	
		Max. Wheelbase: 51"	
27	Mini Sr 2 (12–14)	79-85cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke	Sunday
		Max. Wheels: Front 17"; Rear 16"	
		Max. Wheelbase: 51"	
28	Super Mini 1 (12–15)	79-112cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke	Saturday
		Max. Wheels: Front 19"; Rear 16"	
29	Super Mini 2 (13–16)	79-112cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke	Sunday
		Max. Wheels: Front 19"; Rear 16"	
30	Schoolboy 1 (12–16) B/C	86-125cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke	Saturday
		Min. Wheels: Front 19"; Rear 16"	
31	Schoolboy 2 (13–16) B/C	100-150cc 2-Stroke/126-250cc 4-Stroke	Sunday
		Min. Wheels: Front 19"; Rear 16"	
32.1*	Girls Sr (12–16)	79-112cc 2-Stroke/75-150cc 4-Stroke	Saturday
		Max. Wheels: Front 19"; Rear 16"	
32.2*	Girls Jr (9–13)	79-85cc 2-Stroke	Saturday
33	Women (14+)	99-250cc	Saturday
		Min. Wheels: Front 19"; Rear 16"	

For information on these great events visit <u>www.glenhelen.com</u> Glen Helen continues to offer both riders and spectators the best in Southern California motocross!